liability, with coverage limits of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence.  

The aggregate deductible amount under the insurance policy or policies providing the CGL 

Coverage shall not exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) per occurrence or any higher amount 

[not to exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000)], if necessary to obtain a 

suitable insurance policy.  

B. For purposes of this Lease, the CGL Coverage, the Pollution Coverage, the Property Coverage, 

and any Umbrella Coverage are collectively referred to as the “Insurance Coverages”.  Tenant

[...]

Term, such holding over shall operate as an extension of this Lease on the same terms and 

conditions as herein provided, except for duration and except that the Base Rent payable hereunder 

during such holding over shall be paid monthly in advance in an amount equal to one hundred 

twenty five percent (125%) of the monthly installment of Base Rent payable during the final Lease 

Year of the Term.  Tenant shall then be considered a Tenant-at-will, and Landlord may terminate 

this Lease at any time by giving one month’s notice. 

B. At the expiration or earlier termination of the Term, Tenant shall surrender the Parcel to Landlord